
Workshop Agenda 
Wednesday, March 24, 2021 – 7-9 PM UT time / 6-8 PM AZ time 

Introduction 

Moderator, Kevin Heaton, USU Extension -  
Kevin.heaton@usu.edu 
Bree Burton, Range Scientist, Y2 Consultants - 
bree@y2consultants.com 

Overview of Outcome-Based Grazing 
and Collaborations  

James Rogers, Producer, Past Manager of Winecup-
Gamble Ranch - james@northwayrs.com 

PH Ranch – Rawlins, WY 

Niels Hansen, Producer/Current Public Lands Council 
President - nhansen@bresnan.net 
Cheryl Newberry, Rawlins BLM -
Cheryl_Newberry@blm.gov 

Roaring Springs – Frenchglen, OR Stacey Davies, Producer 
Autumn Jackson, Burns BLM - atoelle@blm.gov 

Three Creeks – Rich County, UT Taylor Payne, Utah Grazing Improvement Program, 
Rich County SGI Coordinator - taylorpayne@utah.gov 

Carrol Ranch, Orderville, UT/AZ Strip, 
AZ 

Merlin Esplin, Owner/Manager, Carrol Ranch -  
Mcesplin71@gmail.com 

Panel Discussion Speakers/Moderators 

 

Register at https://tinyurl.com/trh3awem 

Virtual attendance entitles you to an additional rifle raffle ticket for the UT/AZ Range Livestock 
Workshop & Tour, but you must appear in person at either the workshop or the tour to qualify. 

ARIZONA/UTAH 
-- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

INSIGHTS ON IMPROVING GRAZING 
ON PUBLIC LAND 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
VIRTUAL SEMINAR - MARCH 24, 2021 

Workshop organized by: Utah State University Extension and University of Arizona Cooperative Extension, Bureau of Land 
Management, Natural Resources Conservation Service, USDA, Forest Service, Kane County, Fredonia, Washington, and 

Hurricane/Littlefield Conservation Districts, local ranchers and industry sponsors. 

Utah State University and University of Arizona are equal opportunity/affirmative action institutions.  Persons with a disability may request a 
reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting your local Extension Office.  Requests should be made as early as 

possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation. 
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